700022790

ar Box	rector of the U.S. Patent nd Trademark Office x Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C		U.S. DEPARTMENT C Patent and	F COMMERCE Fradeniark Office
				Attorney Docket No.	113897
То	<u> </u>				
Tot					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Taku TAKEISHI Katsuhiko GUNJI Eiju KOMURO		TDK C 1-13-1, CHUO-	address of receiving party ORPORATION NIHONBASHI , -KU, TOKYO, 72, JAPAN	·
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ring party(ies) attached? ☐ Ycs ⊠ No		1	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) att	1
	∴ Assignment [☐ Merger			I
	Security Agreement	Change of Name			i '
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: <u>January 6</u> ,	2003			
4.	A. If this document is being file	ate of the application is:			
	B. Patent Application No. 10/26	60,265	C. Patent No.((5)	<u> </u>
		·			
5.	Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be main		6. Total number of	applications and patents i	nvolved: 1
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_	7. Please charg total fee (37	ge Deposit Account N CFR 3.41) in the amou	o. 15-0461 the int of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 27 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400		ayment or charge any und number 15-0461.	erpayment to
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document	Kardin		t and any attached copy is January 17, 2003	a true copy of
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27, Thomas J. Pardini Registration No.				ENT

PATENT REEL: 013366 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 01/17/2003

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	<u>Taku</u>	TAKEIS	н <u>т</u>	(5) _		ļ		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		uhiko <u>G</u>					:	
		(3)	Eiju	KOMURO				:	!	
		(4)				(8)			<u> </u>	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK	Corpora	tion				L	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		•		Chuo-ku,	Tokyo,	103-8272	Ž, Jai	.pan _
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, fine entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	PIEZ	<u>OELECTR</u>	IC RE	SONANT :	FILTER,	DUPLE	KER,	AND
					ANUFA	CTURING	SAME		<u>.</u>	
		•	mey Dock	_	113897					
			hịch the ư cn date he		(have) exc	cuted an applica	ation for patent	in the Unite	o States	oi America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	January	6, 2003				<u> </u> 	
ca.m.		(13)	II C am	plication Serial	Number	10/26	0.265			
(13)	Alternative Identification for		-							-
	filed applications	filed	0	ctober <u>l</u>	L, 200)2				 -
any application any application and applications of reexaming entire in assignment identifies	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dividence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees a provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author a from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the ent is binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary to of this document.	, and an nee may to exert to exert to exert to perfect	ny patent() y deem no cute all pa hereof, or hing evide cute all pa nvention f form all af es patent i d requests l Assignee as not exe successor the firm or able in or	s) issuing there cossary. pers necessary any patent or race and going in pers and documer Protection of Timative acts to the Assignee the Commission, as Assignee occured, and will a sassigns and lef OLIFF & BEI der to comply the cossary.	on, and also in connecti eissue appl forward with nents and p f Industrial which may i noner of Pate f the entire not execut egal represe RRIDGE, PL with the rul	to execute sep- tion with any inti- tication based the such interfere- erform any act. Property or sim- be necessary to ents to issue any interest, and co- entatives. C the power to es of the United	parate assignmenterference which the sence. which may be milar agreement obtain, maintally and all Letter, ovenants that hours in conflict his at States Patent:	ents in connect invention, and necessary in its in or confirm a Patents of the has full righter ewith, and and Tradema	ction will lared condition on the connection of the condition of the condi	oncerning operate with some with some or ed States avey the that this
	In witness whereof, execut		he under:			osite the under	Elaben	hi		(OD 1.7.)
Date	January 6, 20			Javentor Sig	-	Katsuhi	1 Con	unix		(SEAL)
Date	January 6, 20			Inventor Sig			no- fo V-		;	(SEAL)
Date _	January 6, 20	103	-	Inventor Sig		Tais 1	hommy	}		(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Sig						(SEAL) (\$ĒAL)
Date 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-					_	(SEAL)
Date _										(SEAL)
Date				_	_			1		
Date				Inventor Sig				I	1	(SEAL)
	This assignment should preer, then it should be signed b	cfore a	pe signed i least two	witnesses who	also sign b	iere:		,	!	me U.S.A.
Date	January 6, 20			W	itness	Katau	han-	7	7 - -	
Date	<u> January 6, 20</u>	03		W	itness	-	-	1am	 -	

PATENT REEL: 013366 FRAME: 0330